

AFFINOR GROWERS

Suite 410 – 325 Howe Street Vancouver, Canada, V6C 1Z7 Phone: (604) 687-3520 Website www.affinorgrowers.com

Listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI")

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AFFINOR GROWERS UNAWARE OF ANY MATERIAL CHANGE

Vancouver (Canada), December 13 2017 - At the request of IIROC, **Affinor Growers** (CSE:AFI, OTC:RSSFF, Frankfurt:1AF) ("Affinor" or the "Company") wishes to confirm that the Company's management is unaware of any material change in the Company's operations that would account for the recent increase in market activity.

<u>Affinor Growers</u> is a publicly traded company on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI"). Affinor is focused on growing high quality crops such as romaine lettuce, spinach, strawberries using its vertical farming techniques. Affinor is committed to becoming a pre-eminent supplier and grower, using exclusive vertical farming techniques.

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain assumptions, estimates, and other forward-looking statements regarding future events. Such forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control that may cause actual results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

AFFINOR GROWERS INC.

"Jarrett Malnarick"

President & CEO

For More Information, please contact:

Jarrett Malnarick, President and CEO contact@affinorgrowers.com